financial statements and related notes of our Company, Mid-America, and Seminole
included elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

   The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the
financial results that would have occurred if the acquisitions described herein
had taken place on the dates indicated or we had issued equity and borrowed
funds on the dates indicated, nor is it indicative of our future consolidated
financial results.

   F-2

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

84

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   ENTERPRISE   MID-AMERICA   SEMINOLE   ENTERPRISE
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   OTHER   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------

REVENUES
Revenues from consolidated operations.....  $1,448,311   $109,865   $ 34,856   $17,434   $ (2,252)(f) $1,608,214
Equity income in unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   16,295   --   --   --   16,295
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   1,464,606   109,865   34,856   17,434   (2,252)   1,624,509
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
COST AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses.....   1,410,044   45,111   17,315   16,231   1,325(b)   1,487,900
   126(c)
   (2,252)(f)
Selling, general and administrative.....   15,702   15,130   796   260   31,888
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   1,425,746   60,241   18,111   16,491   (801)   1,519,788
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME.....   38,860   49,624   16,745   943   (1,451)   104,721
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense.....   (37,545)   (4,432)   (2,006)   --   4,148(b)   (67,195)
   (26,709)(a)
   (651)(c)
Interest income from unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   92   --   --   --   92
Dividend income from unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   2,196   --   --   --   2,196
Interest income -- other.....   1,575   --   --   --   1,575
Other, net.....   (31)   (748)   (7)   --   (786)
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
   Other income (expense).....   (33,713)   (5,180)   (2,013)   --   (23,213)   (64,118)
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST AND
  PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   5,147   44,444   14,732   943   (24,663)   40,603
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   --   (16,604)   (5,347)   --   16,582 (b)   (5,369)
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   5,147   27,840   9,385   943   (8,081)   35,234
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (30)   --   --   --   (3,008)(d)   (3,038)
   ----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME.....  $   5,117   $ 27,840   $  9,385   $   943   $(11,089)   $   32,196
   ==========   ========   ========   =======   ========   ==========
ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME TO:
   Limited partners.....  $   1,223   $ 26,811(e)  $   28,034
   ==========   ========   ==========
   General partner.....  $   3,894   $   268(e)  $   4,162
   ==========   ========   ==========
BASIC EARNINGS PER LIMITED PARTNER UNIT:
  Number of Units used in computing Basic
   Earnings per Unit.....   145,404   145,404
   ==========   ==========
  Income before minority interest.....  $   0.01   $   0.21

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

[…]

Diluted Earnings per Unit.....   9,300(a)   183,704
   =======   ==========
  Income before minority interest.....   $   0.19
   ==========
  Net income per Unit.....   $   0.17
   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.
   F-3

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   ENTERPRISE   MID-AMERICA   SEMINOLE   ENTERPRISE
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   OTHER   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ----------   --------   -----------   ----------

REVENUES
Revenues from consolidated operations....  $3,154,369   $214,518   $ 65,800   $522,669   $ (4,413)(f) $3,952,943
Equity income in unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   25,358   --   --   (1,879)   23,479
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   3,179,727   214,518   65,800   520,790   (4,413)   3,976,422
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
COST AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses.....   2,861,743   125,349   33,539   507,869   2,230(b)   3,528,057
   1,740(c)
   (4,413)(f)
Selling, general and administrative.....   30,296   28,364   1,535   4,477   64,672
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   2,892,039   153,713   35,074   512,346   (443)   3,592,729
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME.....   287,688   60,805   30,726   8,444   (3,970)   383,693
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense.....   (52,456)   (12,700)   (5,160)   --   8,400(b)   (124,328)
   (53,418)(a)
   (8,994)(c)
Interest income from unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   31   --   --   4   35
Dividend income from unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   3,462   --   --   --   3,462
Interest income -- other.....   7,029   --   --   --   7,029
Other, net.....   (1,104)   (1,035)   662   (15)   (1,492)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Other income (expense).....   (43,038)   (13,735)   (4,498)   (11)   (54,012)   (115,294)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST AND

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

87

  PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   244,650   47,070   26,228   8,433   (57,982)   268,399
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   --   (17,445)   (9,470)   --   17,402(b)   (9,513)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   244,650   29,625   16,758   8,433   (40,580)   258,886
MINORITY INTEREST.....   (2,472)   --   --   --   (4,746)(d)   (7,218)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME.....  $  242,178   $ 29,625   $ 16,758   $  8,433   $(45,326)   $  251,668
   ==========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ==========
ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME TO:
   Limited partners.....  $  236,570   $  9,403(e)  $  245,973
   ==========   ========   ==========
   General partner.....  $   5,608   $   87(e)  $   5,695
   ==========   ========   ==========
BASIC EARNINGS PER LIMITED PARTNER UNIT:
  Number of Units used in computing Basic
   Earnings per Unit.....   139,452   139,452
   ==========   ==========
  Income before minority interest.....  $   1.72   $   1.82
   ==========   ==========

[…]

=======   ==========
  Income before minority interest.....   $   1.44
   ==========
  Net income per Unit.....   $   1.40
   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.

   F-4

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT JUNE 30, 2002
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, UNAUDITED)

   ADJUSTMENTS
   ENTERPRISE   MID-AMERICA   SEMINOLE   DUE TO EQUITY   ADJUSTED
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -------------   ----------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   7,929   $   --   $ 11,160   $ 1,195,000(a) $   19,089   $ 187,606(a)  $   19,089
   (1,195,000)(a)   3,829(a)
   (191,435)(a)
  Accounts receivable, net.....   284,021   1,383   9,199   294,603   294,603
  Accounts
   receivable -- affiliates.....   1,740   20,506   7,791   (16,333)(f)   13,704   13,704
  Income taxes -- affiliates.....   11,855   1,637   (13,492)(b)   --   --
  Inventories.....   153,280   10,210   --   163,490   163,490

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

89

  Prepaid and other current
   assets.....   34,089   868   122   15,000(a)   50,079   50,079
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   481,059   44,822   29,909   (14,825)   540,965   --   540,965
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT,
  NET.....   1,570,571   633,937   249,390   426,766(b)  2,880,664   2,880,664
INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES TO
  UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES.....   403,070   --   --   403,070   403,070
INTANGIBLE ASSETS.....   249,222   --   --   249,222   249,222
GOODWILL.....   81,543   --   --   81,543   81,543
OTHER ASSETS.....   6,911   2,844   440   10,195   10,195
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   TOTAL.....  $2,792,376   $681,603   $279,739   $   411,941   $4,165,659   $   --   $4,165,659
   ==========   ========   ========   ===========   ==========   =========   ==========
   LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Current maturities of debt.....  $   --   $   --   $ 15,000   $ 1,200,000(a) $1,215,000   $(191,435)(a) $1,023,565
  Accounts payable -- trade.....   70,716   5,178   2,389   78,283   78,283
  Accounts
   payable -- affiliates.....   21,233   26,726   17,948   (16,333)(f)   49,574   49,574
  Accrued gas payables.....   303,983   --   --   303,983   303,983
  Accrued expenses.....   12,961   7,777   2,665   23,403   23,403
  Accrued interest.....   24,676   2,100   668   (2,100)(b)   25,344   25,344
  Other current liabilities.....   70,672   368   1,185   72,225   72,225
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   504,241   42,149   39,855   1,181,567   1,767,812   (191,435)   1,576,377
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
LONG-TERM DEBT.....   1,223,552   90,000   45,000   10,000(a)  1,278,552   1,278,552
   (90,000)(b)
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES.....   --   122,611   59,116   (181,727)(b)   --   --
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES.....   7,919   384   --   8,303   8,303
MINORITY INTEREST.....   10,818   --   --   54,328(b)   65,146   1,934(a)   67,080
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
OWNERS' EQUITY.....   --   426,459   135,768   (562,227)(b)   --   --
PARTNERS' EQUITY
  Limited partners.....   1,051,956   1,051,956   187,606(a)   1,239,562
  General partner.....   10,626   10,626   1,895(a)   12,521
  Treasury Units.....   (16,736)   (16,736)   (16,736)
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total Equity.....   1,045,846   426,459   135,768   (562,227)   1,045,846   189,501   1,235,347
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   TOTAL.....  $2,792,376   $681,603   $279,739   $   411,941   $4,165,659   $   --   $4,165,659
   ==========   ========   ========   ===========   ==========   =========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.
   F-5

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   DECEMBER 31, 2001 AND JUNE 30, 2002

   These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements and underlying
pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain

[…]

with debt, our interest expense will generally be affected by any difference in
interest rates on the Term Loan and the new debt and by any fees associated with
the new debt.

   F-6

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)
   DECEMBER 31, 2001 AND JUNE 30, 2002

   (b) This group of pro forma adjustments primarily reflects our preliminary
allocation of the $1.195 billion purchase price of our ownership interests in
Mid-America and Seminole. The pro forma estimated allocation of the purchase

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B3

91

price for Mid-America and Seminole is as follows:

   PRELIMINARY ALLOCATION OF
   PURCHASE PRICE FOR
   -----------------------------------
   MID-AMERICA   SEMINOLE   TOTAL
   -----------   --------   ----------

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   --   $ 11,160   $   11,160
Accounts receivable.....   21,889   16,990   38,879
Product inventory.....   10,210   --   10,210
Prepaids and other current assets.....   868   122   990
Property, plant and equipment.....   957,408   352,684   1,310,093
Other assets.....   2,844   440   3,284
Accounts payable.....   (31,904)   (20,337)   (52,241)
Accrued taxes.....   (7,777)   (2,665)   (10,442)
Other current liabilities.....   (368)   (1,853)   (2,221)
Long-term debt.....   --   (60,000)   (60,000)
Other long-term liabilities.....   (384)   --   (384)
Minority interest in assets and liabilities.....   (12,586)   (41,741)   (54,328)
   --------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   $940,200   $254,800   $1,195,000
   ========   ========   ==========

   In preparing these pro forma financial statements, we have assumed that the
estimated $426.8 million difference between the purchase price of the assets
acquired and liabilities assumed in the Mid-America and Seminole acquisitions
(or $1.195 billion) and their respective carrying values (an adjusted $768.2
million after deducting for $54.3 million of minority interest) is attributable
to the fair market value of property, plant and equipment. For purposes of
calculating pro forma depreciation expense, we have applied the straight-line